



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms.Tara Narula, Advocate.**

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Joy Basu, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Kanak Bose, Mr. Varun Sarin and
Ms. Aparna Iyer, Advocates for D-1
Mr.Karan Nagrath, Advocate for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

08.09.2022

I.A. 14661/2022(u/S 151 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 seeking change in the next date of hearing fixed in the matter. The matter was fixed for 17th January, 2023.
2. Counsels for the plaintiffs and the defendant no.2 do not oppose this request.
3. Accordingly, the next date of hearing is shifted from 17th January, 2023 to 12th January, 2023.
4. The date of 17th January, 2023 stands cancelled.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022/sr