



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.**

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Joy Basu, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Varun Sarin, Mr. Kanak Bose,
Ms. Aparna Iyer and Ms. Parul Dutta,
Advocates for D-1.**

**Mr. Karan Nagrath with Ms. Niharika
Nagrath and Mr. Vipul Pankaj
Sanghi, Advocates for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **27.09.2022**

I.A. 15925/2022(for condonation of delay of 8 days)

1. This application has been filed seeking condonation of delay in filing the affidavit in terms of order dated 31st August, 2022.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 8 days in filing the affidavit is condoned and the affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 is taken on record.
3. The remedies of the plaintiff in respect of the averments made in the aforesaid affidavit shall remain open.
4. The application is disposed of.



I.A. 15926/2022, I.A. 15927/2022, I.A. 15928/2022, I.A. 15929/2022
(for extension of time of 45 days)

5. By way of the present applications, the defendant no.1 seeks for extension of time in filing written statement and replies to various applications filed on behalf of the plaintiffs.

6. For the reasons stated in the application, the defendant no.1 is given time till 31st October, 2022 to file the written statement as well as the replies to the applications filed on behalf of the plaintiffs. Similar timelines shall also apply to the defendant no.2.

7. All the aforesaid applications stand disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022
at