



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr.Abhay Narula, Advocate.**

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr.Varun Sarin and Mr.Kanak Bose,**
Advocates for D-1.

Mr.Karan Nagrath, Ms.Niharika
Nagrath and Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.10.2022**

I.A. 16401/2022(u/S 151 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the Local Commissioner appointed by this Court vide order dated 31st August, 2022, who is also the counsel for the defendant no.2, for visiting the suit premises and preparing an inventory of all the movable assets of late Ms. Mala Marwah lying at the suit property. It is stated that the Local Commissioner incurred expenses of Rs.10,000/- towards engaging a photographer for taking photographs at the suit property.

2. Having heard the counsels for the parties, it is deemed appropriate that a fees of Rs.75,000/- be paid to the Local Commissioner for executing the commission which shall be shared equally between the plaintiff and the



defendants no.1 and 2 in addition to the costs of Rs.10,000/- towards engaging of a photographer, which shall also be borne by the plaintiff and the defendants no.1 and 2 equally.

3. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 10, 2022

sr