



\$~29

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 509/2022

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Adv. for Plaintiff
(through VC).

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Mr. Kanak Bose,
Ms. Aparna Iyer & Ms. Parul Dutta,
Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Karan Nagrath & Mr. Vipul
Pankaj Sanghi, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
20.10.2022

%

**I.A. No.17376/2022 (by defendant no.2 u/S 151 CPC for disclosing
the details of FD's encashed by her after the death of Late Ms.
Mala Marwah).**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2023 and before the undersigned on 16.11.2022.



3. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on date already fixed i.e. **16th November, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 20, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any