



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Y.P. Narula, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Abhay Narula, Advocates.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Varun Sarin, Mr.Kanak Bose,
Ms.Aparna Iyer and Ms.Parul Dutta,
Advocates for D-1.

Ms.Niharika Nagrath, Ms.Uditi
Khattar and Mr.Vipul Pankaj
Shanghi, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

14.11.2022

I.A. 18484/2022(of the defendant no.2 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC), I.A. 18485/2022(of the defendant no.2 u/O-XII R-6 of CPC), I.A. 18486/2022(of the defendant no.1 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC) and I.A. 18487/2022(of the defendant no.1 for exemption)

1. These are fresh applications moved by the defendant no.1 and the defendant no.2.
2. Both the counsels say that they are unable to argue their applications and seek an adjournment.
3. List on 12th January, 2023, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022

sr