



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Y.P. Narula, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin with Mr. Kanak
Bose, Ms. Aparna Iyer and Ms. Parul
Datta, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Karan Nagrath with Mr. Vipul
Pankaj Sanghi and Ms. Niharika
Nagrath, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.11.2022

I.A. 18706/2022 (condonation of delay)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 seeking condonation of delay of 3 days in filing written statement and replies to I.A.13924/2022, I.A.13925/2022 and I.A.13928/2022.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 3 days in filing written statement and replies to I.A.13924/2022, I.A.13925/2022 and I.A.13928/2022 in condoned.

I.A. 18776/2022 (for directions)

3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted on behalf of the counsels appearing for the defendants no.1 and 2.
5. Notice be issued to the defendants no.3 and 4 through e-mail.



6. Reply(ies) be filed within three weeks.
7. Copy of the present application and the plaint in the present suit be also supplied to the parties, who are appearing in CS(OS)574/2022 and who are not parties in the present suit.
8. List on 12th January, 2023, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2022
at