



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Varun Sarin, Mr. Kanak Bose, Ms. Aparna Iyer,
Ms. Parul Dutta & Mr. Naman Khatwani,
Advocates for D-1
Mr. Karan Nagrath & Mr. Vipul Pankaj Sanghi,
Adv. for D-2
Mr. Ujas Kumar, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **12.01.2023**

I.A.18484/2022 & I.A.18486/2022

1. These applications have been filed by defendant nos.1 and 2 under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (in short, 'the CPC').
2. The learned counsels for the applicants do not press the said applications.
3. The applications are dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the defendant nos.1 and 2/applicants.

I.A.18485/2022 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed by defendant no.2)

4. The learned counsel for the defendant no.2/applicant prays for leave



to withdraw the present application.

5. The application is dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the defendant no.2/applicant.

I.A.17376/2022

6. This application has been filed by the defendant no.2 to give the disclosure as was required in paragraph 12 of the order dated 31.08.2022. The information as disclosed is taken on record.

7. The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 509/2022 & I.A.13924/2022, 13925/2022, 13928/2022, 18487/2022, 18776/2022

8. Renotify on 14th March, 2023.

9. Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 12, 2023

ns