



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(12)+ **CS(OS) 509/2022 & I.A. 13924/2022, 13925/2022,**
13928/2022, 18487/2022 & 18776/2022

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.YP Narula, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhey Narula, Adv.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Joy Basu, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Varun Sarin, Mr.Kanak
Bose & Mr.Naman Khatwani,
Advs. for D-1.

Mr.Karan Nagrath,
Mrs.Niharika Nagrath &
Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Advs.
for D-2.

Mr.Ujas Kumar, Adv. for D-4.

(13) **CS(OS) 574/2022 & I.A. 15123/2022, 15124/2022,**
17940/2022 & 4889/2023

SIMRAN KANWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Karan Nagrath,
Mrs.Niharika Nagrath &
Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Advs.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Joy Basu, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Varun Sarin, Mr.Kanak
Bose & Mr.Naman Khatwani,
Advs. for D-1.

Ms.Damini Chawla, Adv. for
D-2 & D-3.

Mr.YP Narula, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhey Narula, Adv. for D-4
& D-5.

Mr.Ujas Kumar, Adv. for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **14.03.2023**

List along with TEST.CAS. 17/2023 on 24th March, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 14, 2023/rv