



\$~14, 15 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(14)+ CS(OS) 509/2022 & I.A. 13924/2022, 13925/2022,
13928/2022, 18487/2022, 18776/2022

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Y.P.Narula, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhey Narula, Adv.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Ms.Aparna Iyer, Adv. for D-1.
Mr.Ujas Kumar, Adv. for D-4.
Mr.Karan Nagrath, Ms.Nupur
Kumar, Ms.Niharika Nagrath,
Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Advs.
for D-2.

(15) CS(OS) 574/2022 & I.A. 15123/2022, 15124/2022,
17940/2022, 4889/2023

SIMRAN KANWAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Karan Nagrath, Ms.Nupur
Kumar, Ms.Niharika Nagrath,
Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Advs.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Ms.Aparna Iyer, Adv. for D-1.
Ms.Damini Chawla, Adv. for
D-2-3.
Mr.Y.P.Narula, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhey Narula, Adv. for
D-4.
Mr.Ujas Kumar, Adv. for D-7.

(23) TEST.CAS. 17/2023 & I.A. 4359/2023, 4360/2023

VIKAS MALHOTRA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan,
Mr.Sarthak Chillar, Mr.Puneet
Yadav, Advs.

versus



THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Damini Chawla, Adv.
for R-8-9.
Mr.Y.P.Narula, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhey Narula, Adv. for D-
4-5.
Mr.Ujas Kumar, Adv. for R-7.
Ms.Aparna Iyer, Adv. for R-2.
Mr.Karan Nagrath, Ms.Nupur
Kumar, Ms.Niharika Nagrath,
Mr.Vipul Pankaj Sanghi, Adv.
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

24.03.2023

%

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the defendant no.1 in CS(OS) 509/2022 and CS(OS) 574/2022 and the respondent no.2 in TEST.CAS. 17/2023 on the ground that he has undergone a surgery.
2. At request, list on 6th July, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 24, 2023

RN