



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhay Narula,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Mr.
Kanak Bose, Ms. Babita
Pawar and Ms. Parul
Datta, Advs. for D-1
Ms. Yaman Verma Adv.
for D-2 (through VC)
None for D-3 (right of D-3
to file written statement
closed on 16.11.2023.
Mr. Ujas Kumar, Adv. for
D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.09.2024

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

**IA No. 40027/2024 u/s 5 of Limitation Act for
condonation of delay in filing the joint document
schedule by plaintiff**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2 & 4 accepts notice. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that she has not been supplied with the copy of the captioned IA. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment.
2. Learned counsels for defendant nos.1, 2 & 4 submit



that they have no objection of the captioned IA is allowed.

3. In view of no objection, the delay in filing the joint document schedule is condoned and same is taken on record. The captioned IA is disposed off as allowed.

4. Re-notify the matter on date already fixed i.e. 07.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any