



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula, Adv.
versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Mr.
Kanak Bose, Ms. Parul
Dutta and Ms. Babita
Rawat, Advs. for D-1
Mr. M.P. Sahay, Ms.
Yaman Verma, Mr. Kartik
Jindal, Ms. Chitra Chanda
and Mr. Tushar Ranaut,
Advs. for D-2
None for D-3 (right of D-3
to file written statement
closed on 16.11.2023).
Mr. Ujjwas Kumar, Adv.
for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. Re-notify the instant matter with connected case i.e.
Test. Cas. 17/2023 on 19.09.2025 at 12.30 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:37