



\$~189

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin and Mr. Kanak Bose,
Advocates (through VC) for D-1
Mr. M.P. Sahay, Ms. Yaman Verma
and Ms. Chitra Chanda, Advocates
(through VC) for D-2
Mr. Ujas Kumar, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER
13.08.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. The learned counsel for the parties submits that the proceedings are undergoing and they want to continue with the same.
3. Accordingly, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2025/sc