



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 509/2022**

SAHIL MARWAH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhey Narula,
Advocate.

versus

ONKAR SINGH MARWAH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Sarin, Mr.
Kanak Bose and Ms. Parul
Dutta, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay,
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Ms.
Chitra Chanda and Mr.
Kartik Virmani, Advocates
for D3.
Mr. Ujas Kumar,
Advocate for D4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

1. List the present matter along with connected case i.e.
TEST.CAS. 17/2023 on 12.12.2025 at 02:30 PM for
further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/anj